

SLIP-OUT REPAIR SANTA ROSA CREEK ROAD
NEAR BRIDGE NO. 49C-345
EAST OF CAMBRIA, CALIFORNIA
CONTRACT NO. 245R12B595
PROJECT MANAGER: MIKE BRITTON
DESIGN ENGINEER: MATT REINHART

BID OPENING DATE 5/19/2011

					Engineer's Estimate		BID 1 MGE Underground P.O. Box 4189 Paso Robles, CA 93447 (805)238-3510		BID 2 Raminha Construction 6805 Sycamore Rd Atascadero, CA 93422 (805)461-0052		BID 3 Souza Construction Inc P.O. Box 3810 San Luis Obispo, CA 93403-3810 (805)546-8288		BID 4 R. Simons Co. INC P.O. Box 810 Nipomo, CA (805)343-9111		BID 5 Associated Pacific Constructors 495 Embarcadero Morro Bay, CA 93442 (805)772-7472	
ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 527.00	\$ 527.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,133.17	\$ 2,133.17	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,718.00	\$ 2,718.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,873.31	\$ 1,873.31	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 4,271.00	\$ 4,271.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 139.26	\$ 139.26	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,063.00	\$ 9,063.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,536.39	\$ 2,536.39	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	2925	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 73,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 38,025.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 65,081.25	\$ 22.12	\$ 64,701.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 80,437.50
7	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	2290	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 91,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 57,250.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 82,440.00	\$ 45.90	\$ 105,111.00	\$ 49.06	\$ 112,347.40	\$ 37.50	\$ 85,875.00
8	198250A	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT - PRIMARY	1780	SY	\$ 5.25	\$ 9,345.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,680.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 12,015.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 9,523.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,340.00
9	198250B	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT - INTERMEDIATE	770	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 5,582.50	\$ 5.81	\$ 4,473.70	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,005.00
10	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	330	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 495.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1.54	\$ 508.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,320.00
11	203034	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT	270	SY	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,282.50	\$ 11.17	\$ 3,015.90	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,687.50
12	204017A	INSTALL ARROYO WILLOW ROOT BALLS	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 232.41	\$ 232.41	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	157	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,205.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,775.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,734.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 10,519.00	\$ 88.05	\$ 13,823.85	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,700.00
14	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	73	TONS	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,490.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 12,994.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 11,753.00	\$ 142.37	\$ 10,393.01	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,300.00
15	394048	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	90	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 40.21	\$ 3,618.90	\$ 33.75	\$ 3,037.50
16	641107	18" PLASTIC PIPE	27	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,322.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,187.00	\$ 32.61	\$ 880.47	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00
17	680285A	UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,733.00	\$ 7,733.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 11,137.40	\$ 11,137.40	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
18	700640	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (0.138" THICK)	1	EA	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,374.44	\$ 1,374.44	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 3,125.00
19	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	207	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 20,079.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 21,321.00	\$ 90.02	\$ 18,634.14	\$ 112.50	\$ 23,287.50
20	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	3	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 157.87	\$ 473.61	\$ 437.50	\$ 1,312.50
21	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	370	SY	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 8.03	\$ 2,971.10	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,387.50
22	832012	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (7' WOOD POST)	71	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 4,757.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,834.00	\$ 54.97	\$ 3,902.87	\$ 83.00	\$ 5,893.00
23	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,985.00	\$ 7,970.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,487.98	\$ 6,975.96	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00
					TOTAL BID	\$ 295,127.00		\$ 193,683.00		\$ 238,789.00		\$ 262,621.25		\$ 279,940.49		\$ 285,608.00

SLIP-OUT REPAIR SANTA ROSA CREEK ROAD
NEAR BRIDGE NO. 49C-345
EAST OF CAMBRIA, CALIFORNIA
CONTRACT NO. 245R12B595
PROJECT MANAGER: MIKE BRITTON
DESIGN ENGINEER: MATT REINHART

BID OPENING DATE 5/19/2011

					BID 6 R. Burke Corporation P.O. Box 957 San Luis Obispo, CA 93406 (805)543-8568		BID 7 Calportland Construction P.O. Box 1280 Santa Maria, CA 93456 (805)345-3581		BID 8 Arthurs Contracting Inc 7730 Morro Road Suite 103 Atascadero, CA 93422 (805)461-0140		BID 9 John Madonna Construction P.O. Box 5310 San Luis Obispo, CA 93403 (805)543-7751		BID 10 V. Lopez Jr. & Sons, Inc 200 E Fester St #101 Santa Maria, CA 93454 (805)928-1198	
ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 11,675.00	\$ 11,675.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 1,721.00	\$ 1,721.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 34,585.00	\$ 34,585.00	\$ 29,300.00	\$ 29,300.00
4	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 15,385.50	\$ 15,385.50	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 20,084.00	\$ 20,084.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	2925	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 71,662.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 92,137.50	\$ 45.10	\$ 131,917.50
7	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	2290	CY	\$ 43.00	\$ 98,470.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 114,500.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 112,210.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 93,890.00	\$ 78.40	\$ 179,536.00
8	198250A	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT - PRIMARY	1780	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,680.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 8,366.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 9,790.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,680.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 9,523.00
9	198250B	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT - INTERMEDIATE	770	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 3,619.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 4,427.50	\$ 7.60	\$ 5,852.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,235.00
10	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	330	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 1,435.50	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 1,435.50
11	203034	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT	270	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 1,728.00
12	204017A	INSTALL ARROYO WILLOW ROOT BALLS	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 1,794.00
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	157	CY	\$ 74.00	\$ 11,618.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,420.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 13,502.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 11,461.00	\$ 91.60	\$ 14,381.20
14	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	73	TONS	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,220.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 13,432.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 16,352.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 11,169.00	\$ 150.55	\$ 10,990.15
15	394048	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	90	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00
16	641107	18" PLASTIC PIPE	27	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 7,614.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 2,889.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 3,402.00
17	680285A	UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 5,332.00	\$ 5,332.00
18	700640	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (0.138" THICK)	1	EA	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 5,330.00
19	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	207	CY	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,595.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 21,735.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 20,079.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 23,805.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 27,117.00
20	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	3	CY	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 690.00
21	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	370	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 795.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,942.50
22	832012	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (7" WOOD POST)	71	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,905.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 3,585.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,118.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,905.00
23	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	2	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00
						\$ 295,208.00		\$ 320,050.00		\$ 323,920.00		\$ 343,607.50		\$ 463,263.85

LEGEND:




highlighted cell indicates bid item calculation error or sum calculation error

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100 et seq of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion.

Bid Schedule Item and description of each Subcontractor's Portion of Work	Subcontractor	License No.	Address	Approximate Dollar Value for each Subcontractor's Portion of Work
22a 23 Metal Beam Guardrail Terminal System	Central Coast Fence	4163992	540 S. 4th Street Grover Beach, CA 93433	\$ 8803.63
13 Class II base	Ferravanti	833407	395 Hunter Pl.	*18,396.31
14 Hot Mix Asphalt Gradiings			Paso Robles CA	
15 Asphalt DIKE	Paving		93446	

By:  Nick Salvucci, Vice President / MGE Underground, Inc.
 (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

*NOTE: When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.

RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL